OP \$40.00 4045351

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM447384 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity type of Receiving Party to be Delaware corporation previously recorded on Reel 006079 Frame 0136. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TeamLava, LLC		06/06/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Storm8, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Bridge Parkway	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4045351	FASHION STORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4084298049

Email: sberneykey@berneykeylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Berney-Key **Address Line 1:** 19073 Jayhawk Drive

Address Line 4: Penn Valley, CALIFORNIA 95946

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Berney-Key
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Berney-Key/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=TeamLavaLLCOrigAssignmtCoverSheet#page1.tif source=TeamLavaLLCOrigAssignmtCoverSheet#page2.tif source=TeamLavaLLCOrigAssignmtCoverSheet#page3.tif source=TeamLavaLLCOrigAssignmtCoverSheet#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0088

900425207

OP \$365.00 4527668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TeamLava, LLC		06/06/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Storm8, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Bridge Parkway	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4527668	CITY STORY
Registration Number:	4010402	EMPIRE STORY
Registration Number:	4007133	FARM STORY
Registration Number:	4045351	FASHION STORY
Registration Number:	4737863	FRUIT SPLASH MANIA
Registration Number:	4579992	JEWEL MANIA
Registration Number:	4246728	MONSTER STORY
Registration Number:	4010249	NIGHTCLUB STORY
Registration Number:	4285675	PET HOTEL STORY
Registration Number:	4285677	PET SHOP STORY
Registration Number:	4109754	RESTAURANT STORY
Registration Number:	4088593	TEAMLAVA
Registration Number:	4007242	TREASURE STORY
Registration Number:	4010222	ZOO STORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4084298049

Email: sberneykey@berneykeylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Berney-Key
Address Line 1: 19073 Jayhawk Drive

Address Line 4: Penn Valley, CALIFORNIA 95946

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Berney-Key
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Berney-Key/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=TeamLavaAssignment#page1.tif source=TeamLavaAssignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

TeamLava, LLC, the owner of the trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), for good and sufficient consideration, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said Marks, and all goodwill attaching thereto, to Storm8, Inc. of 1000 Bridge Parkway, Redwood City, CA 94065.

TeamLava, LLC	annen mananan	
By:		 Accessor
Type or Print Na	ne: <u>Man Hay Ta</u>	M/1
Title:	C.E. T	
Date:	6/6/19	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.

CITY STORY 4527668

EMPIRE STORY 4010402

FARM STORY 4007133

FASHION STORY 4045351

FRUIT SPLASH MANIA 4737863

JEWEL MANIA 4579992

MONSTER STORY 4246728

NIGHTCLUB STORY 4010249

PET HOTEL STORY 4285675

PET SHOP STORY 4285677

RESTAURANT STORY 4109754

TEAMLAVA 4088593

TREASURE STORY 4007242

ZOO STORY 4010222

RECORDED: 06/06/2017